EARLY VOTING SITES AND SCHEDULE FOR THE MARCH 15, 2016
PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY ELECTION
AND CITY OF MIAMI REFERENDUM SPECIAL ELECTION

Early Voting for the March 15, 2016 Presidential Preference Primary Election and City of Miami Referendum Special
Election has been scheduled for the designated sites, dates, and times referenced below. City of Miami registered
voters may choose to vote at any of the Early Voting sites on the dates and times in which they are open.

DATES HOURS

Monday, February 29, 2016 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Tuesday, March 1, 2016 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, March 2, 2016 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Thursday, March 3, 2016 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Friday, March 4, 2016 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Saturday, March 5, 2016 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 6, 2016 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Monday, March 7, 2016 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, March 8, 2016 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Wednesday, March 9, 2016 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Thursday, March 10, 2016 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Friday, March 11, 2016 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Saturday, March 12, 2016 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 13, 2016 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

During Early Voting you may vote at any of the Countywide Early Voting sites. For a list of Countywide Early Voting
locations visit: http://www.miamidade.gov/elections/vote-early.asp

Early Voting sites located within the City of Miami include the following:

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS WITHIN THE CITY OF MIAMI
Miami City Hall, 3500 Pan American Drive, Miami, FL 33133
(Entrance for Polling Place @ Northeast Side of Building / ADA Entrance @ City Hall Front Door)

Lemon City Branch Library, 430 NE 61° Street, Miami, FL 33137

Model City Library @ Caleb Center (Reading Room)
2211 NW 54 Street, Miami, FL 33142
Stephen P. Clark Government Center, 111 NW 1° Street, Miami, FL 33128
(Supervisor of Elections Branch Office Located in the Lobby)

When voting at any voting location, whether at an Early Voting site or on Election Day, be sure to bring a current and
valid identification that contains your name, photograph and signature. While it is not required that you bring your
voter information card to the polling place, it will expedite your check-in process.

To be eligible to vote in the March 15, 2016 Presidential Preference Primary Election and City of Miami Referendum
Special Election, you must be registered to vote with the Miami-Dade County Elections Department by February 16,
2016. Registered voters who choose to vote on Election Day must vote at their assigned polling place.

For more information, please contact the City of Miami Office of the City Clerk at Clerks@miamigov.com or 305-250-
5361.

#22756 Todd B. Hannon
City Clerk
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